
HLL LIFECARE LTD. 
 

HLL/PCD/NIB-12/12-13[Corrigendum-1] Page 1 

 

Corrigendum No: 1 Issued on dated 23/01/2013 

Ref: Tender Enquiry No: HLL/PCD/NIB-12/12–13 Dtd. 08.01.2013 and Pre-Bid meeting held on 
16/01/2013 at HLL Lifecare Ltd., B-14A, Sector-62, Noida - 201 307 

The following amendments are issued with respect to the above Tender Enquiry Document. 

1.    FOR:-   
 

SECTION I: NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT); Para 2: I mportant events and  dates: 
 
 

vi. 
Closing date & time for receipt of 

02.02.2013,1400 Hrs. (IST)  

 Tender  

   
 

     

 
vii. Time and date of opening of 

02.02.2013,1430 Hrs (IST)  

 Techno – Commercial tenders  

   
 

     

Read as: 
   

 

 
vi. 

Closing date & time for receipt of 
07.02.2013,1400 Hrs(IST)  

 Tender  

   
 

     

 vii. Time and date of opening of 
07.02.2013,1430 Hrs(IST)  

 Techno – Commercial tenders  

   
 

     

 
 

2.       FOR: - Section VII, Technical Specifications  
 
(i)     Item no. 5(b), SS Waste Bin 
 

                         Specifications: Same as above in item No. 5 a) but with flap type lid (half  lid openable  
                          centrally hinged lid).  

 

   Read  as:  
 

        Specifications: Same as above in item 5(a) but with conical lid to accommodate    swinging   
type flap(half lid openable   centrally hinged lid). 

          

(ii)         Item no.6, SS Box Trolley for Animal House 

         Material of Construction (MOC): Caster wheel 75mm X25mm in chrome finish.  
 

    Read  as: 
 

         Material of Construction (MOC): Caster wheel 125mm X50mm in chrome finish. 

(iii)     Item no.7, SS Material Transfer Trolley Three (3) Tier 
           

                  Material of Construction (MOC): Caster wheel 75mm X25mm in chrome finish.  
 

    Read  as: 
 
          Material of Construction (MOC): Caster wheel 125mm X50mm in chrome finish. 



HLL LIFECARE LTD. 
 

HLL/PCD/NIB-12/12-13[Corrigendum-1] Page 2 

 

(iv)         Item no.8, SS Material Transfer Trolley 2 Tier 
 

         Material of Construction (MOC): Caster wheel 75mm X25mm in chrome finish. 
 

    Read as: 
      
         Material of Construction (MOC): Caster wheel 125mm X50mm in chrome finish. 
     
 (v)     Item no.9, SS Low Height Material Transfer trolley  
 

                 Material of Construction (MOC): Caster wheel 75mm X25mm in chrome finish. 
 

     Read as: 
      
         Material of Construction (MOC): Caster wheel 125mm X50mm in chrome finish. 
 

 (vi)          Item 12(a), SS cross over bench/ Shoe Racks for change rooms and Vestibules  
           Ground Floor,First Floor,&Second Floor. 
       
            Specifications: The cross over bench frame shall be made with30mmX300mm square pipe. 
 

      Read as: 
          

              Specifications:The cross over bench frame shall be made with 30mmX30 mm square pipe. 
        
 (vii)      Item 12(b), SS cross over bench/ Shoe Racks for change rooms and Vestibules  
              First Floor 
          
             Specifications: The cross over bench frame shall be made with30mmX300mm square pipe. 
 

       Read as: 
          

              Specifications:The cross over bench frame shall be made with 30mmX30 mm square pipe. 
 
 (viii)      Item 12(c), SS cross over bench/ Shoe Racks for Animal House 
          

              Specifications: The cross over bench frame shall be made with30mmX300mm square pipe. 
 

        Read as: 
 

              Specifications: The cross over bench frame shall be made with 30mmX30 mm square pipe. 
 
 
        
    

       The above corrections shall form a part of the Tender Enquiry Document (TED). 
 
       All other contents in the TED remain unaltered. 
                                                               

----END---- 
 


